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1. Faculty profile  

Sr. 

No 

NAME DESIGNATION QALIFICATION EXPERIENCE(Years) 

1 Prof.Dr.R.H.Ramteke Assitant Prof. M.A. B. Ed, Ph..D 22Years 

2 

 

   

3 

 

   

 

2. Students Profile     

   

Class Admitted 

Students 

Appeared for 

exam 

Pass Success % Fail 

B.A. Sem. I      

B.A. Sem. II        

B.A. Sem. III 187 179 161 86.09 08 

B.A. Sem IV      

B.A. Sem V 148 142 131 86.18 06 

B.A. Sem VI      

      



 3. Changes made in the courses or programmed during the past two years 

and the contribution of the faculty to those changes.      

 - Nil - 

 

4. The learning resources of the department   Library  

 Test Books 

 Reference Book 

 N. List 

5. Number of major and minor Instruments in the Department 

 - Nil - 

 

6. Study Tour:  

 - Nil - 

 

7. Modern teaching methods practiced and use of ICT in teaching – learning 

a) Teaching methods:   

 Lecture methods, Group Discussion Interaction etc. 

 Use of Smart Board for teaching 

 Smart Class room is available in the  college  

 Reference Books 

 

b) Evaluation methods:  

 We make yearly planning to complete the syllabus, question answer 

(Oral) , unit test, surprise test, . For the evaluation of students 

  c) Use of ICT : 

 Smart Class room , LCD Projector, You tube Clips 

8. Participation of teachers in academic and personal counseling of students 



 The  teacher  interact with the Student  

 The teacher tells to the student about the important of the subject 

pol.sci.in competitive examination 

 

FACULTY INFORMATION 

Participation/contribution of teachers to the academic activities 

including teaching, consultancy and research:  

A) Teaching work load 
 

Sr. 

No. 

 

Name of the lecturer 

 

Subject 

 

Class 

Periods Allotted Total 

Work 

Load 

 

Extra 

 

Remarks 

L P/T 

 

 

1 

Prof.Dr.R.H.Ramteke Pol.Science. B.A. I (A) 

B.A. I (B) 

B.A. II (A) 

B.A.. III (A) 

5     

5     

5     

5 

- 

- 

- 

- 

    

20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

        

 

3 

        

 

 

4         

 

 

 

B) Participation in co- Curricular activities: 

Sr. No. Name of Programme Date Name of Organizer 

1.  Constitution Day 26/11/2021 Dr. R.H.Ramteke 

2.  Voters Day 25 Jan.2022 Dr.R.H.Ramteke 

3.     

4.     

5.     

6.     

 

Extra Curricular activities: 

1. College  and self  Development Activities   

 

2. Social Activities 



 

B) Priority Areas of Research: -   

 - Nil - 

 

Place: Samudrapur                                                                                                               

Date:-28 July 21                                                                                                                                                 

 

 

 

 

                 

       

 

 


